Suzlon Energy Ltd, s u ZI BN

Regd, Office:

*Suzlon®, 5, Shrimali Saclety, Near Shrl Krishna Complex, Navrangpura POWERING A GREENER TOMORROWY

dabad - 380 009, India

Ahmeda Phone :+91.79.66045000 / 26471100
Fax :+91.79.26471200 / 26442844
E-mail : ho@suzlon.com
URL  : www suzion.com

Announcement te SGX-ST

Suzlon Encrgy Limited (the “Company®):

USS 300,000,000 Zero Coupon Convertible Bonds Due June 2012 (ISIN: XS0302069249)

(the “June 2012 Zero Coupon Bonds™) and the USS 35,592,000 7.5% Convertible Bonds Due
rJune 2012 (ISIN: XS0426740105) (the *“June 2012 Interest Bearing Bonds™, and together

with the June 2012 Zero Coupon Bonds, the “Bonds™)

As communicated on 18 May 2012, the Company had issued separate notices, cach dated 18 May
2012, convening meetings of the holders of the June 2012 Zero Cotipon Bonds and the June 2012
Interest Bearing Bonds proposing xtraordinary resolutions in relation to extension of the maturity
date of each series of the Bonds. The meetings of the holders of the Bonds were held on 11 June
2012 (i.e. today).

The holders of each series of the Bonds have approved the 1espective extraordinary resolutions
put to them. The Company has also recgived approval in respect of extension of the maturity from
the Reserve Bank of India and has given effect to the exiraordinary resolutions by executing
supplemental trust deeds in relation te each series of the Bonds. Accordingly the maturity date of
each series of the Bonds has been extendéd until 27 July 2012, with an option to the Company, in
its sole discretion, to redeem either series of the Bonds at any time prior to 27 July 2012, if it
provides Bondholders with five days notice.

Registered Office of the Company
“Suzlon™, 5 Shrimali Sosiety, Neat Shri Krishna Complex,
Navrangpura,
Abmedabad-380009

Consent Solicitation Agent
MACQUARIE CAPITAL (INDJA) PRIVATE LIMITED
c/o Macquarie Capital Securities Limited
13/F One International Finanee Centre
1 Harbour View Street
Central, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 3922 4274
Attention: Gautam Sareen
E-mail: gautam.sarcen@macquarie.com
Nothing in this announcement constitutes an offer of, an offer to buy, or a solicitation of an offer
to sell, securities in the United States, the Republic of India or any other jurisdiction in which
such offer or soficitation would be unlawful.

Dated: 11 June 2012

Group Headquarters : One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, Indis Ph.: +912M1355135 / 67022000, Fax: +91.20.67022100 ] 67022200



